
Platz Mannschaft Pumpe 1. Lauf 2. Lauf Bestzeit Durchschn.
1 Hohen Viecheln alt 22,90 22,03 22,03 22,47 0,00 0,00

2 Mengelrode-1 alt 22,72 22,10 22,10 22,41 0,07 0,07

3 Niedersachswerfen alt 22,22 23,87 22,22 23,05 0,19 0,12

4 Rübeland alt 22,25 24,09 22,25 23,17 0,22 0,03

5 Zella-2 alt 22,77 - 22,77 22,77 0,74 0,52

6 Frienstedt alt 23,61 22,95 22,95 23,28 0,92 0,18

7 Großwelsbach 2 alt 23,54 23,01 23,01 23,28 0,98 0,06

8 Branderode alt 23,07 24,10 23,07 23,59 1,04 0,06

9 Großwelsbach 1 alt 23,29 23,62 23,29 23,46 1,26 0,22

10 Förtha-1 alt 23,75 23,39 23,39 23,57 1,36 0,10

11 Neschholz alt 23,50 23,43 23,43 23,47 1,40 0,04

12 Zella-1 alt 23,46 24,40 23,46 23,93 1,43 0,03

13 Stücken alt 25,74 23,50 23,50 24,62 1,47 0,04

14 Garitz alt 24,08 - 24,08 24,08 2,05 0,58

15 Ostseebad Nienhagen alt 24,92 24,65 24,65 24,79 2,62 0,57

16 Groß Plasten-1 alt 24,89 28,16 24,89 26,53 2,86 0,24

17 Kummer alt 24,94 28,73 24,94 26,84 2,91 0,05

18 Gröningen alt 25,22 27,08 25,22 26,15 3,19 0,28

19 Hayna alt 25,36 25,85 25,36 25,61 3,33 0,14

20 Tryppehna alt 25,70 25,40 25,40 25,55 3,37 0,04

21 Buch (Altmark) alt 30,64 25,47 25,47 28,06 3,44 0,07

22 Wenzlow alt 25,51 29,05 25,51 27,28 3,48 0,04

23 Mengelrode-2 alt 26,68 25,52 25,52 26,10 3,49 0,01

24 Krahne alt 28,72 25,53 25,53 27,13 3,50 0,01

25 Klockow alt 30,30 25,59 25,59 27,95 3,56 0,06

26 Stove alt 25,68 26,10 25,68 25,89 3,65 0,09

27 Klepzig alt 26,72 25,77 25,77 26,25 3,74 0,09

28 Zabitz alt 28,17 25,92 25,92 27,05 3,89 0,15

29 Gresse-1 alt 26,05 33,92 26,05 29,99 4,02 0,13

30 Schulzendorf alt 26,97 26,18 26,18 26,58 4,15 0,13

31 Gräben alt 26,43 26,26 26,26 26,35 4,23 0,08

32 Tröchtelborn alt 29,71 26,30 26,30 28,01 4,27 0,04

33 Blankenburg alt 43,38 26,34 26,34 34,86 4,31 0,04

34 Elbingerode alt - 26,36 26,36 26,36 4,33 0,02

35 Rövershagen alt 29,12 26,47 26,47 27,80 4,44 0,11

36 Sondershausen-Jecha alt - 26,75 26,75 26,75 4,72 0,28

37 Groß Rünz alt 26,83 27,30 26,83 27,07 4,80 0,08

38 Schmilkendorf-1 alt 61,23 26,84 26,84 44,04 4,81 0,01

39 Seddin alt 26,89 28,10 26,89 27,50 4,86 0,05

40 Förtha-2 alt 26,93 - 26,93 26,93 4,90 0,04

41 Vettin alt 27,20 29,60 27,20 28,40 5,17 0,27

42 Charlottenthal alt 27,23 29,48 27,23 28,36 5,20 0,03

43 Schmatzfeld 2 alt 27,30 34,55 27,30 30,93 5,27 0,07

44 Schmilkendorf-2 alt 27,59 27,37 27,37 27,48 5,34 0,07

45 Tribsees alt 29,35 27,42 27,42 28,39 5,39 0,05

46 Groß Plasten-2 alt 27,49 33,37 27,49 30,43 5,46 0,07

47 Seelow alt 27,57 27,65 27,57 27,61 5,54 0,08

48 Stegelitz alt 27,60 31,30 27,60 29,45 5,57 0,03

49 Schmatzfeld 1 alt 27,64 29,13 27,64 28,39 5,61 0,04

50 Ershausen alt 27,75 35,94 27,75 31,85 5,72 0,11

51 Töpchin alt 28,54 27,85 27,85 28,20 5,82 0,10

52 Dabel alt 43,41 27,87 27,87 35,64 5,84 0,02

53 Bastorf alt 28,17 30,77 28,17 29,47 6,14 0,30

54 Stemmern alt 28,18 31,10 28,18 29,64 6,15 0,01

55 Warin alt 28,40 30,76 28,40 29,58 6,37 0,22

56 Dorf Mecklenburg alt 28,60 44,37 28,60 36,49 6,57 0,20

57 Wollin alt 32,28 28,78 28,78 30,53 6,75 0,18

58 Hohenbergen alt 30,68 28,87 28,87 29,78 6,84 0,09

59 Kuhlenfeld alt 28,92 32,52 28,92 30,72 6,89 0,05

60 Techentin alt 28,92 - 28,92 28,92 6,89 0,00
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61 Groß Dratow alt 29,49 33,07 29,49 31,28 7,46 0,57

62 Renzow alt 29,67 32,81 29,67 31,24 7,64 0,18

63 Issersheilingen alt 30,38 29,80 29,80 30,09 7,77 0,13

64 Elend/Harz 1 alt - 29,86 29,86 29,86 7,83 0,06

65 Bräunsdorf alt 30,10 29,90 29,90 30,00 7,87 0,04

66 Abtshagen alt 30,15 - 30,15 30,15 8,12 0,25

67 Lüblow alt 31,73 30,16 30,16 30,95 8,13 0,01

68 Boizenburg/Elbe alt 31,52 30,27 30,27 30,90 8,24 0,11

69 Himmelsberg alt 31,20 30,34 30,34 30,77 8,31 0,07

70 Bollewick alt 30,38 - 30,38 30,38 8,35 0,04

71 Mesekenhagen alt 36,83 30,44 30,44 33,64 8,41 0,06

72 Dolgen alt 30,74 31,42 30,74 31,08 8,71 0,30

73 Roggentin alt 30,74 37,60 30,74 34,17 8,71 0,00

74 Carlow alt 32,90 30,82 30,82 31,86 8,79 0,08

75 Gielow-1 alt 31,03 41,93 31,03 36,48 9,00 0,21

76 Zickhusen alt 31,25 32,91 31,25 32,08 9,22 0,22

77 Neuenkirchen alt - 31,28 31,28 31,28 9,25 0,03

78 Dechow alt 31,32 32,38 31,32 31,85 9,29 0,04

79 Elend/Harz 2 alt 31,78 31,53 31,53 31,66 9,50 0,21

80 Zölkow alt 33,49 31,63 31,63 32,56 9,60 0,10

81 Wiepke alt 32,19 - 32,19 32,19 10,16 0,56

82 Kloster Neuendorf alt 33,55 32,33 32,33 32,94 10,30 0,14

83 Kirchdorf alt 32,95 37,02 32,95 34,99 10,92 0,62

84 Boek alt 43,54 33,83 33,83 38,69 11,80 0,88

85 Stubbendorf alt 35,08 33,92 33,92 34,50 11,89 0,09

86 Roggendorf alt 37,45 34,10 34,10 35,78 12,07 0,18

87 Sanz alt 34,12 47,10 34,12 40,61 12,09 0,02

88 Blowatz alt 34,18 40,32 34,18 37,25 12,15 0,06

89 Neuburg alt 38,61 34,24 34,24 36,43 12,21 0,06

90 Schwanheide alt - 34,60 34,60 34,60 12,57 0,36

91 Kehrberg alt 34,90 34,73 34,73 34,82 12,70 0,13

92 Friemar alt 34,85 39,79 34,85 37,32 12,82 0,12

93 Gielow-2 alt - 34,88 34,88 34,88 12,85 0,03

94 Holdorf / Meetzen alt 38,35 34,98 34,98 36,67 12,95 0,10

95 Krummenhennersdorf alt 35,37 44,81 35,37 40,09 13,34 0,39

96 Vettin/Kehrberg alt 35,77 45,86 35,77 40,82 13,74 0,40

97 Gremmelin alt 35,82 41,35 35,82 38,59 13,79 0,05

98 Dreenkrögen alt 36,08 - 36,08 36,08 14,05 0,26

99 Grabow-Below alt - 36,80 36,80 36,80 14,77 0,72

100 Grieben alt 36,93 42,39 36,93 39,66 14,90 0,13

101 Schwinkendorf alt 38,50 37,10 37,10 37,80 15,07 0,17

102 Eldena alt 38,63 - 38,63 38,63 16,60 1,53

103 Marihn alt 38,74 - 38,74 38,74 16,71 0,11

104 Spiegelhagen alt 45,59 39,89 39,89 42,74 17,86 1,15

105 Jävenitz I alt 39,90 41,78 39,90 40,84 17,87 0,01

106 Herzberg Lenschow alt 47,72 40,40 40,40 44,06 18,37 0,50

107 Nossentiner Hütte alt 40,92 40,80 40,80 40,86 18,77 0,40

108 Züsow alt 41,48 40,87 40,87 41,18 18,84 0,07

109 Neu-Eichenberg alt 41,62 41,16 41,16 41,39 19,13 0,29

110 Wismar-Altstadt alt 43,43 46,85 43,43 45,14 21,40 2,27

111 Lindholz alt 45,02 44,46 44,46 44,74 22,43 1,03

112 Langhagen alt 48,24 45,70 45,70 46,97 23,67 1,24

113 Jävenitz II alt 53,00 62,76 53,00 57,88 30,97 7,30

114 Gresse-2 alt - - - - - -

115 Alt Meteln alt - - - - - -



Platz Mannschaft Pumpe 1. Lauf 2. Lauf Bestzeit Durchschn.
1 Charlottenthal alt 29,48 27,04 27,04 28,26 0,00 0,00

2 Mengelrode alt 39,48 27,93 27,93 33,71 0,89 0,89

3 Groß Plasten alt 32,52 30,95 30,95 31,74 3,91 3,02

4 Zabitz alt 31,39 36,89 31,39 34,14 4,35 0,44

5 Neuenkirchen alt 32,73 - 32,73 32,73 5,69 1,34

6 Sanz alt 63,60 33,88 33,88 48,74 6,84 1,15

7 Schmilkendorf alt 34,10 41,93 34,10 38,02 7,06 0,22

8 Hüttenrode alt 35,04 - 35,04 35,04 8,00 0,94

9 Team Harz alt 35,40 35,62 35,40 35,51 8,36 0,36

10 Bastorf alt 36,77 35,74 35,74 36,26 8,70 0,34

11 Stove alt - 35,93 35,93 35,93 8,89 0,19

12 Renzow alt 45,94 37,84 37,84 41,89 10,80 1,91

13 Bollewick alt 42,96 38,27 38,27 40,62 11,23 0,43

14 Lindholz alt - 38,42 38,42 38,42 11,38 0,15

15 Team Rostock alt 63,81 39,27 39,27 51,54 12,23 0,85

16 Stubbendorf alt 40,10 - 40,10 40,10 13,06 0,83

17 Gröningen alt 44,47 40,59 40,59 42,53 13,55 0,49

18 Kehrberg alt 47,36 57,84 47,36 52,60 20,32 6,77

19 Dechow alt - 50,28 50,28 50,28 23,24 2,92

20 Banzkow alt 67,40 50,86 50,86 59,13 23,82 0,58

21 Cramonshagen alt 71,68 65,07 65,07 68,38 38,03 14,21

Platz Mannschaft Pumpe 1. Lauf 2. Lauf Bestzeit Durchschn.
1 Zella alt 17,73 23,46 17,73 20,60 0,00 0,00

2 Hohen Viecheln-1 alt 22,40 19,80 19,80 21,10 2,07 2,07

3 Hohen Viecheln-2 alt 22,42 22,02 22,02 22,22 4,29 2,22

4 Förtha alt 32,78 22,74 22,74 27,76 5,01 0,72

5 Stove-2 alt 22,88 25,77 22,88 24,33 5,15 0,14

6 Schmilkendorf alt 22,92 23,62 22,92 23,27 5,19 0,04

7 Renzow alt 27,52 23,64 23,64 25,58 5,91 0,72

8 Dorf Mecklenburg alt 27,43 23,72 23,72 25,58 5,99 0,08

9 Stove-1 alt 26,90 25,01 25,01 25,96 7,28 1,29

10 Neuburg alt 25,30 31,62 25,30 28,46 7,57 0,29

11 Roggentin alt 32,32 25,65 25,65 28,99 7,92 0,35

12 Dechow alt 27,39 28,73 27,39 28,06 9,66 1,74

13 Groß Dratow alt 27,46 - 27,46 27,46 9,73 0,07

14 Grieben alt 27,88 27,67 27,67 27,78 9,94 0,21

15 Niedersachswerfen alt 28,34 999,00 28,34 513,67 10,61 0,67

16 Kirchdorf alt 43,86 28,40 28,40 36,13 10,67 0,06

17 Boizenburg/Elbe alt 33,70 33,60 33,60 33,65 15,87 5,20

18 Stepenitz alt - 33,85 33,85 33,85 16,12 0,25

19 Alt Meteln alt 37,73 36,15 36,15 36,94 18,42 2,30
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